

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0703 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 6/7/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/27/2023 Final action: 6/27/2023

Title: Commission District(s): All Districts

DeKalb County SPLOST Funding For Additional DeKalb County Courthouse Security Upgrades-

\$32,349.35

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2022-10-25 SSP Courthouse Camera CO.pdf, 2. 2023-01-26 SSP Courthouse Camera CO #2.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
6/20/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Superior Court

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All Districts

DeKalb County SPLOST Funding For Additional DeKalb County Courthouse Security Upgrades-\$32,349.35

**Information Contact:** LeNora Hawkins Ponzo

**Phone Number:** 404-371-4901

### **PURPOSE:**

To consider accepting additional \$32,349.35 from DeKalb County SPLOST for DeKalb County Courthouse Security Upgrades: additional camera equipment systems not identified during initial site survey.

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

Dekalb County SPLOST providing Funding for DeKalb County Courthouse Security Upgrades in the amount of \$32,349.35. Eighteen additional cameras are needed, that were not originally identified during site survey, to address and upgrade security of the courthouse.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Funding for all additional security cameras provided by DeKalb County SPLOST

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents. To accept \$32,349.35 for additional DeKalb County Courthouse security upgrades from DeKalb County SPLOST